Horizontal swirling air ​
discharge
Square diffuser face
Circular diffuser face
10/2023 – GB/en
Ceiling swirl diffusers
Type RFD
Circular and square ceiling swirl diffusers

Powder-coated RAL 9005:20%
All other RAL colours 30%
Order example: RFD–Q–D–S/200/P3-RAL9010/20%/W
Square
With discharge nozzle
To suit AKV plenum
Construction style
Construction
Connection
Nominal size
Exposed surface
Screw cap colour
200
RAL 9010, white, gloss level 20 %
White
 Screw cap colour
W White
BlackB
G Grey
  RFD – Q – D – S  /  200  /  P3 – RAL9010 /20% / W
                                    
10/2023 – GB/en PD – RFD – 11
Ceiling swirl diffusers
Order code RFD
Order code AKV-RFD
 Construction
ZH Horizontal supply
AH Horizontal extract
 Plenum type
AKV-RFD
 Internal lining
0 No lining
D12  12mm Class 'O' internal lining
 Damper
0 No damper
M Perforated spigot damper
 Nominal diffuser size
125
160
200
250
315
400
 Assembled height [mm]
RFD/125, 160, 200, 250:    ØD+186
RFD/315, 400:       ØD+196
  AKV-RFD – ZH - D12 - M  /  200  x 158 x 344  /  C  /  P4 - RAL 9005:20%
0
P2
Not required
RAL 9006:30% (grey)
P4
P6
RAL 9010:20% (white)
RAL 9005:20% (black)
RAL CLASSIC colour, Gloss
level 30%
Order example: AKV-RFD-ZH-D12-M / 200x158x344 / C / P4 - RAL9005:20%
Plenum type
Internal lining
Damper
Nominal diffuser size
Spigot size
Assembled height
Exposed surface
Paint colour
 Horizontal supply air
12mm foam
Perforated spigot damper
Ø200mm
Ø158mm
344mm
Powder-coat finish
RAL9005:20% (black)
                                                                                    
Plenum box
Square
MC Perforated spigot damper with cord
P3
 Exposed surface
0 Unpainted
C Powder-coated
 Spigot Size [mm]
Ø98mm     [RFD/125]
Ø123mm   [RFD/160]
Ø158mm   [RFD/200]
Ø198mm   [RFD/250]
Ø248mm   [RFD/315]
Ø313mm   [RFD/400]
  Paint colour
10/2023 – GB/enPD – RFD – 12
NB: Some fixings on painted plenums will be
natural finish (unpainted) due to construction